
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

RAJYA SABHA 
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2237 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2021 

Schemes for sports in Karnataka 

2237 Shri Iranna Kadadi: 

Will the Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the existing Central Government schemes for the development of sports,
implemented in Karnataka;

(b) the amount allocated for each discipline of sports under these schemes during the last three years
and the current year, year-wise; and

(c) the details of expenditure incurred on sports in last three years and the current year in
Karnataka?

ANSWER 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  
{SHRI KIREN RIJIJU} 

(a) The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports is running various schemes for development of sports
across the country, including Karnataka. These schemes include:-

(i) Khelo India Scheme (ii) Assistance to National Sports Federations; (iii) Special Awards to
Winners in International sports events and their Coaches; (iv) National Sports Awards, Pension to
Meritorious Sports Persons; (v) National Sports Development Fund; and (vi) Sports Training
Centres run through Sports Authority of India.

Details of these schemes are available in the public domain on the websites of this Ministry and the 
Sports Authority of India (SAI). 

(b) Funds are allocated by the Union Government Scheme-wise, not State/Union Territory-wise or
sports discipline-wise.

(c) Details of expenditure incurred by this Ministry on sports under various schemes/programmes in
Karnataka during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 2237 TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2021 REGARDING “SCHEMES FOR 
SPORTS IN KARNATAKA” ASKED BY SHRI IRANNA KADADI, HON’BLE MEMBER 
OF RAJYA SABHA 

Details of expenditure incurred under the schemes/programmes of the Ministry of Youth 
Affairs and Sports in the State of Karnataka during the last three years and the current year 

I. Khelo India Scheme and Sports Authority of India

(Amount in ₹ crore) 
S. No. Financial Year Expenditure Incurred

1 2017-18 82.65 
2 2018-19 66.19 
3 2019-20 92.55 
4 2020-21 

(as on 28.02.2021) 
72.75 

II. National Sports Development Fund

(Amount in ₹ crore) 
S. No. Financial Year Expenditure Incurred

1 2017-18 5.33 
2 2018-19 0.50 
3 2019-20 2.50 
4 2020-21 

(as on 28.02.2021) 
- 

**** 
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